Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

101816706

Our Ref.: 427-46

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Satoshi HAYASHI	Nien er
	Name: KOMATSU ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 135, Atakamachi kou, Komatsu-shi
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Ishikawa-ken
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Innan
Security Assignment Change of Name	77
Other	Zip:
Execution Date: August 6, 2001	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Tyes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is: August 6, 2001
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) Unknown 19/92/1518	(1)
,	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOTION	THIC CDACE
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	and the and the correct and any and the copy is a size copy
of the original document.	// //
Arthur R. Crawford	August 13, 2001
	nature Date
Reg. No. 25,327	
Total number of pages including origi	nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

550207

PATENT 550 REEL: 012074 FRAME: 0153

mT	2001040)- L	è	d	10844
	Case				فالقرور في

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT RIGHTS

	, ,,		TAILIT NOTES
	Satoshi Ha	ayashi of c/o KOMAT	SU ELECTRONIC Co., LTD., 135
	<u>Atakamach</u>	i kou, Komatsu-shi,	Ishikawa-ken, Japan
(inventors)			

	In consid	leration of the sum of one	e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable
	considerations page	aid to each of the undersi	gned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and
	hereby does assi	ign, transfer and set over	to
(Assignee)	KOMATSU ELEC	CTRONIC CO., LTD.	
	125 A+alrama	ooki kan Vanatan a	
(Address)	133. Atakama	<u>cni kou, komatsu-s</u>	hi, Ishikawa-ken, Japan
(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
	(hereinafter desig	nated as the Assignee) t	he undersigned's entire right, title and interest for
	the United States	i, its territories, dependen	cies and possessions in the invention, and all
/Title)	applications for p	atent and any Letters Pa t RON CLEANING APPARA	tent which may be granted therefore, known as
(Title)			
			cuted on even date herewith an application for if not on even date, then has executed on
			d U.S. application Serial No.
	on		•
			ion of assignment of this invention to said
	•	me the invention was ma	
			and documents necessary in connection with the
			nd any continuing or divisional applications
			nection with such applications as the Assignee n any act which may be necessary in connection
			for Protection of Industrial Property or similar
agreements.		international convention	Total Total of Madathar Topalty of Similar
The	undersigned agree	(s) to perform all affirmat	ive acts which may be necessary to obtain a
		atent to the Assignee.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The	undersigned hereb	v authorize(s) and reques	t(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any
and all Lette	rs Patent of the Un	ited States resulting from	said application or any division or divisions or
			Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby
			e entire interest herein assigned, and that he has
			ment in conflict herewith.
			ON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on eccessary or desirable in order to comply with
		atent Office for recordation	
			on the date(s) opposite the undersigned
signature(s).	111033 WIICIOO1, CXC	cated by the undersigned	on the date(o) opposite the discording
			Satoshi Hayashi
Date Augu	ıst 6, 2001	Signature of inventor	
5 - 4 -			Satoshi Hayashi
)ate		Signature of inventor	
Date		Signature of inventor	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Oignature of inventor	and the state of t
Date		Signature of inventor	
Date		Signature of inventor	
3 -4			
		Oleman and the second and	
Jale		Signature of inventor	
Date		Signature of inventor	
Date			
Date		Signature of inventor	
Date	y: <u>Tetsuro</u>	Signature of inventor Signature of inventor Yashida	Date August 6, 2001
Date	y: <u>Tetsuro</u>	Signature of inventor	

RECORDED: 08/13/2001

PATENT₂₆₄₆₃₇ REEL: 012074 FRAME: 0154